@ﬁu
i
g
e

Proceedings of the Board of Countyy Commissioners

AYR¥WTIETD. & RIIY. 10, 0600, s¥Rries H L0

e derm, 1922, February. 7, 1988,

The 3oard of founty Commissionere of Montezuma County, Colorsdo, met in adjourned

session this 7th day of Febrvery, 1922,

There were present;

Abeent dy leave,

R. 3. Dunhen,

F. G, Hallar.

8. W. Carpenter,
Samuel }. BHurke,
H. L., Crawford,

Chairmsn,
Commiseioner,
County Attoerney,
Clerk,
Commissioner,

At a meeting of the Board held on the ard day of QOctiober 3rd, 1921, an order wes

. mede by the Board authoriring the County Treasurer to sell Tax Sale Certificatee Nos,

50 days
rxtension
1llowed to
@®@1il T.S. -
{oa, 4075 &
4135 © ¢

t
H
3
i

4075 and 4135 provided that sale bé made within 30 days from paid date;

Treasurer heving been unsble to sell the seame,

it was ordered that an sxtensisn of 30

dsys from thie date be allowed in which to dispore of said certificsates.

The following claims

drawn on the proper funds

Claim No,
19998
20020
20022
20119
20097
19955
20013
20049
2008&
20120
20122
20121
20014
20007
20098
20124
20125
20023
20123

19949
20017
19968
20087
20078
20117
19967
2000¢
20090
20118

19963

20112
20011
20099
19999
20001
1996¢&
20079
20082
20014
20015
20018
20012
20110
19957
19953
20101
20107

Fayee

¢olorsdo School
J. J. Jensen

U« .. Flandere,
E, E, Johnsen,
Burrasughe Add. Mch, Co.,
Out West P & S. Co,,
Valley Surrly Co.,

¥red J, Rutchings,

Nora 5, Hutechings,

Out West ® & 3. Co.,
Samuel . Burke,

R. R. Red Book,

Valley Suprly Co.,
Montez.Velley Natl,Bank,
John J, Downey,

R. B, Dunhanm,

¥. C, hallar,

C. A. Fredevick,

Gibson L & C, Co.,

for D & B.,

KMercy Hospital,
” #

Kelly & Sheddy,

H. T. Thomas,

George A, Greenwood,
Mattie K. Brown,
Kelly & sheddy,

J. D. Largb,

James M. Clark,

E. 4. Johnson,

¥cCarthy-Brown Und.Co.,

Gibeon L & C
0., T. Weedin,
WBancoe Garage,
Brank Weaver,
lMonarch Engr, Co.,
C. E. Cooger,

T. H. Omo,

J. . Blanchard,
Valley Supply Co.,
J. ¥, Hurst,

¥. J. Miller,

H. H. Emerson,

C. B. Cooper,

L. D, Eaton,

B4 1. zZender,
Niles North,

C. B. Cooper,

. Co.,

filed sgeinst the County were allowed and werrants ordersd

in payment thereof,

0. C. k. #und Amount
Acct., Eallie Smock, 49,97
J. P. & Constable feep, 9,55
H [ " B B. O.
Vitel atatietics, $,50
Attention machines, 15,80
Books. Blsnks, etc., 24% .84
Wood C.H., order ¥eCloud, 5.00

Salary Dep. Cnunty Surerintendent Schle.,33,33

" Superintendent Schools, & milesge, 132,41
Booke, Blanks eto., 264.45
Salary, Stampr, etc,, 188,"7¢&
Advertising, 14,00
Supplies C, i, 2,98
Rent County Agent Office, 28.00
I.egal services Tex ¥Wileon casge, 40,00
salery & experee Co. Commigeioner, 186.13

“ L} " [1] % 180‘33
Printing, : 37.21
Wood C.H., order J.&.Grigory, 6.00
Poor Fund,

Care Doiel, 76.60

" H . 87.60
Coal Van Arsdale,and Denby, - 18.15
Bosard Bell, Hyers & Shultz, 7G.00
Bourd Logan Scott, 15,00

*  Niksel, 20.00
Coal Mrs, Iliong, 8.75
Board Ferrin, 20,00
Supplies for Ven Arsdsle, 14,50
Care Vgughean, 75.00
Contingent Fund.

Burial Watiem, ineane, 45.00
Road Fund,
Lumber, 2.35
Dragging, 18,00
Truck suprlies and rersirs, 41.50
Dregsging, 18.00
Payment West Fork RBridge, 100C. 00
Road work, 36,00
Repairing Pileé DPriver, 12.00
Dragging, 7.50
Suprlies, 15.50
Road work, 3,00
Supplies, 29,80
Jauling, 45.00
Cheain, 14,50
Paint snd brueh, 6.75
Blacksnmithing, 47,7
Road Overeeer, 11.50
“ " 175,00

. " Gl 85N

and said County

T o .+ s T P 0



Proceedings of the Board of County Commissioners. ..o @8Yu e

m.yamm{ cn caw waﬁﬁ% ij’n’ R

- 3 (0. C. R. Fund continued)

501d1m No. FPaysee For Amount
19987 C. L. Flanders, Witness certiflcate, 4.30
19989 ¥. R. Gilliland, " 4.30
;19988 Warren ¥heatland, " # 2.65
! 19990 ¥m R. Gilliland, " N 4.30
i 20058 Harry Morgan, " “ 4,30
1 20057 4 " o " 4.30
; 20056 Walter QOdenbaugh, " " 4,30
° 20055 Fred Hutchings, " " 2,65
{ 20054 William Gilliland, ¢ " 4.30
i 20053 . XK. Vallace, " " 2.65
; 19997 W. R. Wheatland, A " 2,85
. 30052 Ruth Thomas, u o 4.30
: 20051 J. F. Pitts, " " 2,65
] 20049 Agnes Cox, " " 17.¢0
. 20048 Mike Spyres, ¥ " 4,30
© 20047 Iri Robinson, " " 2.65
¢ 20046 George Bsuer, “ i . 4.30
: 20045 ° William Spyres, " H 4,30
. 20044 ¢. L. Flanders, " n 4.30
120002 Frank VWeaver, " " 4.00
1 19996 C. L. Flanders, " " 4.30
. 149958 Samuel D. Knox, " “ 5,50
¢ 19959 Will Wellaesa, " “ 5,50
19994 Harry Horgan, " " 4.30
¢ 19995 Walter Odenbaugh, " " 4,30
:19991 Bud Ince, " “ 4. 00
© 19973 Frank Weaver, Juror # 8.10
20003 W, D, VWatson, 0 " 5,15
: 19960 P. u. Holmew, " " 5.15
- i 19881 Fred J. Hutchings, " " 7.65
19971 Speace Thomas, " " 4.30
j 19970 J. A. Cook, * " 6.80
i 20102 Montez,Valley RNat, Bank, u " 7.80
: 20026 ¥. J. Marshiall, ¢ N ; 2,65
3y 20025 John A. Vervback, K * A 2.65
¢ 19962 ¢. S, Minter, ; " : “ ’ 5.15
i 19966 Kelly ¢ dheddy, " “ 7,65
{ 20104 Montez,Valley Nat,Bank, o v ) %.80
i 20105 [ ” . " i L] n 5*15
i 20031 D, ¥, Hartin, " " ' ' 2.65
. 20030 ®. A. Ritter, " L) ) 2.65
i 20029 Chas., Conatantine, “ ¢ 2.65
20028 L. . Grasse, s " ® 2,65
20027 Lee Pruitt, o " 2.65
20033 Allan Xermode, n " 2.65
20032 John 0, 3rown, " " 2,65
. 20034 Harry Hagarid, " “ 2,65
200358 G. G. Clark, " " 2.685
20036 W. P. Kiley, " n ‘ 2.65
20037 Robert B. Knox, " v 2,65
, 20038 Joe 3tavely, " " 2,65
20039 ¥loyd Howard, " " 2,65
+ 20040 Y. J. Xarshall, " i 2.65
f 20041 G. F. Engelhart, " " 2.65
. 20042 Add ¥heeler, N f . 2.65
i 20043 ¥. A. Majors, " " 2,65
£ 19977 4. H. Wheatland, ¢ " 6.80
{19976 W, M. Baker, ' “ u 5.15
i 19975 W. W, Stserman, " " 5.60
i 19974 0. B. Hsxey, , " u 7.65
i 19972 E. A. Flder, # v 4.30
¢ 19980 J. M, Jener, " " : 7.65
¢ 19979 J. F. Fitte, " # 7.65
7 | 19978 L. D. Seitz, " o §.15
i 19981 Chas, Johnson, N " 7.65
{19982 J. B. Filey, « “ _ 7.65
i 199&3 E. S, Cempbell, " .o 5,15
i 39984 Lee Tripp, " # 7.65
! 19985 E. B, %Wellace, " " 7.65
i 20076 P. T, CGuillet & Co., Supwlies O. H, 11.05

Pgor Jund.
25008 T. H. Akin Ler. Co., Suprlies for the poor, 3C.00
246076 P, 7. Guillet & Co., “ " " " 33.05

At the Fe®ruary 1922 meeting of the Board the Clsrk having been directed to readver-
Contract tise fox Statiaonery Proposals; and this being the -day and hour designated in paid adver~ |
Fomer Loamive T4t mamnd Bawm aa avmening ond shneidmvatinn af such pPrenoralz, the Board nreceeds to

—




FProceedings of the Bourd of County Commissioners.............u ... e T P OUNIUOY I~ ;A L NSNS

<0 OUT WEST FETE. 3 SRR CO, cHI. stmwge FEENT

i

¥onthly %
Reports :
approved. |
Oofficial !
Bonds i
aprroved.

1

£

Warrant fér
Right~of=~
way deed.%

?

|
Petition of

J.W.Roder-~ -

ick for
abatement.
j

3

Petition
of Nrs. M..
A.Robinwon
for Abate-
ment,

A it 2

Fetiticon
“of Mre, R.!
3 .Bobinson:
“for ;
abatement.:

H

i
i
;
|
?

The monthly reports of the County Clerk, County Treasurer and Sheriff were audited
and spproved by the Board,
The official Eonds of J, ®, Rutherford, C. B, Cooper and ¥. ¢. Longenbaugh as Road

Oversecere, Julius A, Cook as Constable and §. ¥. Carpenter as County Attorney, were

aprroved and ordered recorded and filed.

1t was ordered by the Board that warrsent be drawn on the Rpad Fund in favor of The
State Board of Land Commissioneres in the amount of §6.00 to cover fee for Deed to Rosd
Right-of-wsy through Wi of the H¥: of Section 16 Township 35 X¥orth, Range 13 W, N. . P.!
K,

The following resolution wae passed in relation to the metition of J. W. Roderick

for an sbatemernt of $5.75, 1521 taxes, account of an erroneous clessification of land ini
the s ¥w} and s¥d NE} & ¥Eb SWE of Sectisn 20 Township 36 XNorth, Range 16 W. N. M. ». M.;
|

Whareae, the County Coxmisriorners of Montezums County, State of Colorado, 2zt a duly1
and lswfully celled mecting held on the 7th day of February, 1822, at which meeting ther%
were present, Coxmissionerp Dunham and Hellar, notice of suck weeting and an opportunityi
to be preesent having been given to the Assessor of said County, and seid Aesessor C. R, E
Hickmen weing present, and Whareas, the said County Commissionsere have carefylly consid-i
ered said appliéation and are fully advised in relation thereto, Now Be It Hemolved thatf
said petition be granted, ae recommended by the County Assessor, subject, however, to
the actien of the State Tax Commiesion, Voting in tre affirmative Dunham and Haller,

- In the matter of the petitionaof Mre. X. A. Bobinson for an abstement of $#15,.52
1821 taxee, claiming an erroneocus claseification or excessive arsessment on the NE} X

of Section 23 in Township 36 N. R, 16 W, N. ¥. ». ¥., the following action was teken by

the Board;

Phereas, the County Commirsioners of Montezuma County, State of Colerado, &t a duly;
and lewfully callied meeting held on the 7th day of February, 1922, at which meeting theré
were prerent, Commissioners Dunnam and Mallay, notice of such mgeting and an opportunityf
to be present having been given to the Asaessor'of #aid County, and said Apsesror C, R.i
Hickman being present, &nd ¥hersas, the saié County Commiscioners# have carefully conBid{
ered the within applicetion and are fully advised in relation thereto, Now Be It Resolveé

that said petition be DENIED as recommenfed by the County Aseessor,

The following action weg taken by the Board in the matter of the petition of Xre, I,
A. Robinson for an sbetement 87,52, 1521 tax, she c¢lsiming an exemption of $200,00 accou@i

of being head of a fegmily; i

Whereane, the County Commissioners of Montezuma County, Stete of Colorado, st a duly

and lawfully called meeting held on the 7th day of february, 1922, at which meeting the;e
1

were present, Commiesioners Punhem and Haller, notice of such meeting and an opportunity
to be present having been given to the Assessor of said County, and eaid Assessor C. K. ;
H

f#iickman being peeesent, and Wherese, the szid County Commiseioners have carefully conaidﬁ

ered the within application and are fully advised in relation theretn, Now Be It Resolved

%

Ty - 5 I TR I S SR T s ci e mar A oM e Y FU W EY W



g Lra

N

FProceedings of the Board of County Commissioners......ocoveeeovn e 0Werooeeoeecneeeorevorieanen deem, 39 FO

FAET CoL corn wrboins, HRISY e

Y Py

RESOLUTION

Whereas, the Annual Budget of the State Highway Department for the vear 1922 providews

i
|

for Montezuma County, upon the sale of Bonds, the pum of Twenty=two thousand one hundred

pixty seven & N¥o/100 Dollars {4$22,167.00} for construction and improvement of State Highaj

way® within =aid Nontezuma County, the character and location of the construction or :

improvements to be agreed to by the State Highway Department snd the County Commissioners;
5 .
¢ and :

e e b A i i 57

§ " Wnereas, it is the opinion and desire of this Board of Commissioners of Hontezuma é

County that ssid funds be expended as follows:

H

? Cpon that portion of State Highway No.45 between the Town of Cortez and the work
dome under Federnl Aid Project on #aid State ilighway No.4H between the Town of Dolores &nd

the Town of Cortez. :
i

¥ow, Trerefore, be it resolved that the State Highway Department be adviesed of the
!

desire of this Board as above expresred, snd that the approval of the same be reguested :
i i
g'of the Department, and that gaid funde be expended as above set forth, when they shall be
% aveilable, and the work specifically authorized, ' 2
§ Yoté on above reeolution §
% F. C. Hallar, ;
¢ . Commiseicner,

é R, B. Dughanm,
Chairman,

It eppearing to the Board that a vacancy will exist in the office of Countwareasureé

of this County on ¥arch 11lth, 1922, caused by the reeignetion of Charles R, Smith; and

Byron I, Erown having filed hie application for the appointment as County Treasurer for

Appoint~ | the unexpired term ending December 31st, 1922; and it being the orinisn of the Board that

ment of i
Byroen D, © said applicant ie a suitsble person to fill such office, it was thereupon mo¥ediby. Come :

Erown as
Sounty i mimsioner Hallar, seconded by Commissioner Dunham that said Byron ». Xrown be appointed

reagarer.

: ag County Treasurer for said unexpired term, and that euch appointwment take effect on
Merch 11lth, 1922, Carried. It was ordered by the Board tiat the bond of raid County g
Tremsurer ve fixed at §65,000,00; being 360,000,000 as County Treasurer, and $5,000,00 as?

H

Punlic Trustee,

R A £ o, S, B ok B

H

It ayreering.to the Xoard that the County holds Tax Sale Certificate ¥o,.5%730 coverw

ing the taxes aszessed against the NE} of Section 32 in Township 38 ¥. R. 17 ¥W., and Tax

H

Sale Certificate No. 5135 covering the taxes anssessed against the N¥W} of Section 32 in

rdered

hat Treas;,

232 T,S. ! Township 38 N, R. 179 W., both for the year 1919. And it being the apinion of the Board
I

%

b
0D . i that it would be for the beet intereste of the County to dispose of tle same, it was

ordered by the Board that the County Treasurer be, and he is hereby authorized and directed

. to sell each of said Tax Sale Certificatse for a sum of not less than the amount of the

g flat taxee for the years 1917 and 1918 on said propertiee; provided, howsver, that the

purchassr or purchasers thereof pays at the same time, &ll subseguent taxes in full on

{ said properties, including intereet and penalties; znd provided, further, that all such

payments be made within 30 days from this date.




Proceedings of the Board of County Cemmissioners. . 10t%. _ day... .. Tul¥, . Term I 922,.8¢xt..19,.....19.22,

BOT WEIT FRYG. & BFATE. 0, DOLO, sprtwas. H BI5T

¥

i
!

iProceedinus of the Roard of County Coumisaiouers 1Lith day July term,1922, Sept., 28, 1922,

i i e e o o b e o o eearee e o < < Pt

o N o

unty
‘arrant.

§
eintenance
55 g o

The Board of County Cammissioners of iontezuma County, Colorado, met as a Board of
Bgualization to hear cemplainte and pratests of those whose assessments were raised by
tiie Loard at itse previous meeting, and for the transaction of any ot.ier county business

that may properly come nefore tae Board, this 20th day of Septeaver, 1222,

There were pressnt: R. B. Duniiam, Chairaan
H. L. Crawford, Commiesioner,
F. C. Hallar, Commissioner,
8. ¥, Car=zenter, County Attorney;:
Samuel . Murke, Clerk.

The monthly reports of the County Treasurer, Sheriff and County Clerk were audited
and approved by the Hoard,

It was ordered by the Board that a warrant be drawn on the Bounty Fund in favor of

zyron D, Brown, Oounty Treasurer, in the sum of £66.00 to cover the bounties paid by him

from Iay 1lst, 1828 to August 26th, 1922,
The Board having Yveen advised by the State Highway Iepartment thet the State dainten-
ance fund is exhausted, and the Board being desirsup of continuing maiiatenance wonrk for

the remainder of 1922, the following resolution was pansed:

WIAREAS, The State ifainterance woney awarded liontezwna County for 1922 was not suf-

fizient to keep the State Higlwaye maintained for the entire year, and

i

g S i

i
i




Proceedings of the Board of County Commissieners..... 208, doy......Oclober .. ... . Term, 1922, Cet, 3rd,.. 1922,

WENE FENG. & STATT, O SOt o men, BLAMOY e mo s i i

% The Board of County Commiesioners sf lonteruzmz County, Colorado, met in adjourned
g egapion this 3rd dey of Qcteber, 1%22, ;
; There were present; R. B: Dunheam, - ‘Cheirmen,
; H, I. Crawford Commigsiorer,
' ¥, ¢, Haller, Commisgioner,
§ S. ¥W. Carpenter, County Attorney, i
: Semuel M, Rurke, Clerk, ;
Cliffie ? ¥iss Lille Dunham heving declined the aproirtment as Couniing Judge of Blection of !
zgg??ited ! Frecinct, No, 3, it was ordered by the Board that ¥ra Cliffie Thomar ©te, end is hereby .
Counting
Judge. . appointed to £ill such vecancy.
§ Tne follewing action wae taken in the matter of the petition of Laura Salyer for a
rebate of [7.3%7, 1921 tex account of an erronecus classificaticn of lamd in Section 24
end £5 in Township 36 . F. 16 W,N,#,P,M;
j Whereas, the County Commisgioners of the County of Hentezuma, State of Colorado at
% regular meeting held on the 3rd day of October, 1922, at which mecting there were preeent
?etﬁtion § Commissioners Dunham, Hallar and Crawford, notice of such meeting and an opportunity teo
r??;:r i be wresent having been given to the Aesesscr of eald County, and sald Aseessor C. R, i
Bulomed. é Hicpnen being present, and Whereas the said County Commiesioeers have carefully conaider{
“““““ % ed the within aprlication and are fully adviged in relation thereio, Now be it Resuvlved §
% that ssild petition e granted as recomwended by the Couniy Assessor, subject, however, té
; tie action of the Stste Tax Commirpion. Voting in the affirmative Dunham,Hsllar & Crawfc%
é In the matter of thne petition of M. Duscennon for an abgterent of £30,34, 1921 téx,%
f account of zn erroneous claseification of lend in Section 6, Township 35 N. R, 13 ?.N.Q.L
i P.¥., the follewing resolution was passed; E
§ Whereas, The County Commissioners of Montezmms County, State cof Celorads, st dulyx
% and lawfully called meceting held on the 3rd day of Qetober, 1922, at which meeting there
ﬁeé&tion ; were rresent, Coumissioners Dunhsm,Craxford snd Hallsr, notice of such meetirg and an
‘. Dinc&n-

non.Allowﬂé epportunity to be rresent khaving been gilven to the Asesessor ofnsaid Ceunty, and said

: Arsepsor C. R, Hickman being present, and Whereas, the snid County Commirsioners have
carefully considered the within application and are fully =dvised in relmtion thereto,
Yow be Resolved that paid petition be grabted as recommended by the County Assessor,
subject, howsver, to the action of the State Tax Commipgsion. Voting in the affiymetive

Tunlter, Crawforlé and Hallar,

e A AL o B 0

In the mstter of the petitien of Mrs. A. . Pueti for & rebate of 913,39, 1921 sax

pecount of having been assessed in school district Wo. 6, when the property asressed wes

located in School District MNo. 22, the foellowing Rssolution was passed;

Whereas, The County Comzlmsioners of the County of ¥antezumz, State of Colcrade, ot |

s i i AN i 5 .

a duly and lawfully called meeting held on the 3rd day of Octeber, 1922, at which meeting

tiere were precent, Commissiobers Dunham, Rallar snd Crawford, rotice of such meeting and
i

Fetition

Yirs.4.l, ¢ 8n opportunity to ve present having been given 10 the Assespor of wald County, and szid %
Puett

grentsd, iegeseor C. V. Hickman being present, and Whereas, the wald County Commireieners have g

carefully congsidered the within apyplication anéd are fully advised in relation therets,

P e dh maad A ammb d A I eem A AR sty TOA AT el e e armidas Aommeior ey |

. - 1A e e e



3
o
g
P

Fraceedings of the Board of Coanty Commissioners....oooooooooodatp .

DT WERT FRIS, & STATT. 00, COL0. apniaas, H 5ipv

i S T TR B L AR i 7 BRI G R A S

The following action wes taken in the matier of the petition of Henry Akeln for a

¢
;
|
i

. rebate of §23.86, 1921 tax account ¢f an erroneous classification of land in Section 21,
Towaship 37 N, H. 15 W.N.M.P.¥.;
Whereas, The County Commissioners of the County of Montesuma, &tate of Colorado, &%

@ duly and lawfully called meeting held on the 3rd day of #ctober, 1922, st which neeting:

’etition | there were present Commissioners Dunham, Hellar and Crawford, notice of such meeting and ;
i.Abeln !
;ranted,

i

an osportunity to be preeent khaving been given to the Assessor of said County, end said

gaid Aesessoy C, R. Hickman being present, and Whereas the said County Commissionere have

carefully considered the within application &nd are fully advised in relation thereto, now
be resolved that said petition be granted as recommended by the County Aesassor, subjectJ
however, to the setion of the Stéate Tax Commisegn, Voting in the affirmative Cammissioneré

!

Dunham, Crawfpd:and Haller. ]
Iin the matter of the petit;en of R. E, Walker for 2 rebate of #6.07 and abatenent cf

:

et R SN L T U s S, 1t

$6,08, 1921 tax account of being assessed with the SW} WE4 of Section 21, Townehip 37 )
N, R, 14 W,N,1.P.M., and the SW} X%} of Section 17, Township 37 N, R. 14 W.N.M.P.M., not ;
% owned by him; and a double assessment on the Wi of the SW of Secticn 29, Township 37
: ;

¥, B, 14 W N M, F.H¥,;

E Vhereas, The County Commissioners of the County of i‘ontezuma, State of Celorado at s

fetition i duly 2nd lawfully calied meeting held on tke 3rd day of Oct oter, 1922, at which meeting |
E,B,.¥alket ; ’
granted, there were present; Commiesioners Dunham, Haller and Crawford, notice of such meeting }

and an opportunity to be presest having been given to the Assessor of seld County, and é
1
said Aseessor C. R. Hickman being prssent, and Wherez#, the #aid County Comrissioneds i

have cerefully consid¢ered the within application and are fully advised in relation thereto,

¥ow be 1t Resolved that said petition be granted s reécommended by the County Assessor,

subject, however, to tlie action of tre Stute Tax Commission., Voting in tie affirmative é
Commissioners Dunham, {rawford and Haller,
! In tke metier of the petition of S, S. Exon for & rebate of $2,41 and statepent
of §2.41, 1921 tax mccount of an erroneous clagsification of lend in SE$ of Section 11,
Township 36 N, R. 13 ¥.H.K.P.¥.;

Whereas,; the County Commissioners of the County of Kontezuma, State of Colorado, a§
{ & duly and lawmfully called meeting held on the 3rd day of Cctober, 1%22, at wbich meetiné

Petition | _
$,8.%xon i there wers present Comuissioners Dunbam, Crawford and Hallar, notice of such meeting and

granted,
i an orportunity to be present having been given to the Assessor of #aid Couniy, and gaid

Asseesoy C. R, Xiclman being present, and Whereas, the sald County Commissioners have

carefully considered the within application and are fully adviered in relation thereto,
Now be i%_Resolved that said petition be grented as recosrmendsd by the County Aesessor,
! subject, however, to the action of the State Tazx Commission, Yoting in the affirmative

Dunbem, Ballar &nd Crawford,

In the matier of the petition of M. W, Reid for = rebate of $58.51 1821 tax, accgfnt

of a@n erroneous classification of land ih Section 26, 2% and 22 in Township 36 N. R. 13

Wt e T a2 thae Fallawingo setinn was taken Ly the 2ozard Bozrd;



e
i
s d

Gy

3
s

Proceedings of the Board of Caunly Commissioners..._.........c... daY.c oo Term, 1919

VT FEST FETG & ATATY, 00, OOLOD. wywywen 3 5197 .

The matter of the petition of W, G. Clever and otherm for a County Road in Townekips

Ze and 38 i, R, 17 YW.N.H.P.M., pnow coming on for coneidsration by the Board; snd the §

Board finding saild petition in due form of law; that the same le& migned by the requi ed

ﬁgtéfé?n nuxmber of frseholders residing within two milee of the roasd sought to ke lzid out, and %
g%e§§§ ¢ by all ownere of lands through which said line of rosd paswes; 'thdt no one has protested§
{ng;ES? % agalnet the opening of sald road; it i= thereforg ordered by the Board that saild petiti*z
%?1$l39 § on be granted, =nd sald road be owened to travel =nd declared a public highway; and that%
allowed, ¢ i
; noticee L& yowsted accordingly. ‘ . {
? There not beilng sufficlent funds in the Ordinary County Revenue Fund of the County%
N % to meet the payment of claims filed against the same: and the Fosrd heing advised that i
5?825532.; there is now in the Contingent Fund the sum of $400.00 sgainst which no claims are filaﬁ
% it wes ordered by the Board that the County Treasurer be, and he ls heredy authorized %
% and directed to transfer saild sum of $400,00 to the Ordinary Revenue Fund upon the 2
g records of his oflice, !
; In ve ¢change in Stete Highwey ¥o. 14, %
% Wnereae, 1t eppears to the Board of County Commissionere of the Covanty of Ebnteyuué,
. é golorado, that that pert of sState Highway Uo.l4, in sald County, beginning at the Horth%
ezst corner of Section 8 in Township 35 North, Range 16 West, and running thence Westeré
1y through < Flmo (fanon tojtheiWest line of t?ﬂ State of Colorado, ig of no ypractical 5
© {' value as a State Higlway oy the resson that tre State of Uteh tas® never nade eany cone
Reqneat: nection tnsréwith, and if §uch.canuectios wer§ made, there would te no cutlet of value
gﬁrsigiggeQ* 0 trxvel by the general public veyord the limite of the State of Colorade, and furiler-
ggiﬁiﬁf‘ more s&ld Lart of emld Stete Highway is very difficult of consiruction and very expen-

T ——

: 0. €. R. Funa,

i Clainﬂ?b. Peyes i For - Axoust

g 2148 Semuel ¥, Pyrke, Saiery, Staxwps, Txpress, €tc., 123,80

i o504 v, 7, willer, Heztrola, 14s,00 |
: 01483 W, J, Foffitt, C. H. Suprlies, 4.80 4
: 21501 L. H. Clere, * Heelth cfficer, 3,00

: 21495 Town of Cortexz, Water 1ent, C.X, 2.00

: 21502 Yancog Tires Tribune, statipnery, ' 12,00

! 21606 Dr. H. C. Lefvresy, Hezlth offlcer, 25,40

: 21612 reatrice k. Furke, Saliery Tep, Co. Tlerk, 100,00

f £14%4 Dolorer Star, Publications 86.024

: 21517 H, ¥.'Purray, J. P. ¥eésn, ! 3,10

M 21518 M W " [ " R F.80

give of neintenence, sod is veed for ithe most pevi oniy, by locel vesidents aleong the
Lline trereef; end

Wrercems, a charnge lo ssid¢ Blghwey from swid Narthesst corner of ssid Section B

States Ly way of Shiprock, Mew iiexicos, cernrectiag

s Y aen . , s : . . :
&t sedd last nemed point with the mein highweys of{trsvel trrough Yew Nexico snd Arimend,

Repolwed, tiat the State Higbwey Advisery Zoérd of the State of Colerusio, ke, #nd

end tite rame is hereby reguested tc make s#id chenge acocoréingly.
The monthly revort ef the County Clerk was aikdited and spproved by tihe Board.
Tis following cleime filed zgalnst tie County were allowed ond varrsnig ordared

Errwn sn the prsp&r&unﬁs i payuent therenf]
ot




Preceedings of the Board of County Cermmissioners..........ooveeooc @l ooooooevieoeecevn. Term, 19 o 9.

S WEAT PREG. & STATY. O0., FO10. abINGs. H Gi07

Road Pund, !

Claim Je, Tuyee For Auovat |

21413 Continestel ¢il Co., Gas and oilg, . 145,21 ¢

i 214086 e H. Wellace, Ceal,, 74,02

¢ 215066 Dzle Davidosn, Road work, 9,08 ¢
21492 Granht Bugnes, Blackewmithing, 357 .66
/21807 J., ¥, Ritter, Balanne on feunoing, F.E5
! T1504 . TL ¥iller, Suyrrliies, 3,00
i 214206 J. . Hedley, # 20.55
121511 J. T. Rusk Tumber, 31,80
214897 Tolorep 5t S. 0oy Truck Repuire & surpplies, 309,92
21303 Artiwy Sic Lumber, 3%.00
;21310 Jegse V. 1657, Road Fumd, v L ‘ 24,00
;. £l4ne The Dolores Indusirisl &, o, Provisions Ior roed crap, 38,20
HS A The Dolores L & %, Un,, oats, ¢ 42,72
21436 Denver Steel & Irnn T¥s,, Bridge material, 700,00
;. 214%4 Y & J, ILiil, Papment on contrect, $00,0¢
L R14e% Eé L. Zender, ¥lacksmithing, 40,00
, 215316 ¥. C. longesbaugh, Road overseer, 1035,98
POR1R96 # n d " " ©1163.,%6
PooELoe Niles Xortih, : i “ 7. 00
g 2128% Jolhn EKoesslier, : Luxber, Z17.24
;21518 Continentsl il Zo.. Ges and olls, 330,89
i P12 ZeCluer & Rudy, Qil and gse, 11,31
i 2xsee Lambert Proe 3 Gare, Tuuber, 225,11

TIPS Sk 1888 S 1 b )

b S W

01528 T. ¥, tkin ¥Ter. Co., Provisicns rosd cenp, 105,66

Whersas, The Colorado Bieie Tax Camcdseleon, in accerdance witk lew, hes transnii-

ted te the County Clerk, ite sistement of the wvalustions slaced on the following compan=
ies doing Ttueinees in the County of Yontezuma for the year 1972, =g follows, towwit:
1ilee Valuatier per mile, Total Valuatien,
Lio Grande Scuthern ®,E, 62.6% $11,112.00 £696,590,.00
Amngrican lixpress Company 62,69 157,94 9,900.0C
¥sntezuvie Co. Telephone Co.B3%.00 26,62 18,770, 00
Zountain SBtates Telephone
#nd Telegrach Company, 157,00 39 .88 " ¢,230,00
vigsiorn Unlon Telegraph Co. 59,59 104,432 6,220,000
I.ontegzuma Ilecirici Co,, oot 7,000,0¢C

TITEEFCEE K IT RESCIVED, declared end ecrdered by the Booed of County Conmireioners
of Yontezuma County, Colorado, that the milesge of the Rio CGrande Southnern Reilroad
Conpony heving e totsl length of 62,68 miles, 2nd the arsessvent egeinet the pane for
the year 1922 of £11,112.C0 per mile, meking a *olel veluation of £696,760.00, be spnore
+ioned among the several Scheol Districte and iunicipelities threugh whick said line

nérpsn, a8 follows, to-wit:

Scrool District Es. 4 7.3 mlles et $11,112.00 per uwile, & 78,395.00
f 1 & f 9.9 i " ' [ [ ) 110,alg.00 ;
a it 4 10 4 . l'? " " " " u 52 " 22‘0‘ O:} .
n u "4 5,7 o " ] " " : g2 ,330.00 :
; * *1é 13,34 * " " " 14%,230,00
3 L @ li} 8*15 " i ¥* " # 90!560. 00 '
L u 8 20 5.8 W " ] 4 # 59,785.00 H
1] (1] # 22 8 6 i H o * L1 a9b s 560 . {}O

Lancos g 0 e " 0w 12.500.00

Dolores .9 “ " " A " 10,000,00

BEOIT FURLIER PESULVED, feclsred and ordered by the Board of County Comnisrioners
of ¥ontezuira County, Colorado, that the milezge of Tre liountain States Telephone and'
Telegraph Compuny having a total lengtlh in the Couhty of 157 miles &nd the ascevenent
siminet the same fer the year 1922 of £39.85 per mile, making a total vzlustion of
£6,260,00 be eprportiched smong the several School Districts end Funicipaliiiles throvgh |

witickh said line pesser, boewit)

1

fichocl District o, 6 105,65 miler at £39,85 per miley 3 4.,2:0,00
" 8 W 1% 51,35 " # H " n 2,050.,00
A e e £ H 7 " ] it 2 300, 00



- DENVER, COLURALUL L VUD® 4D, 1086
CLERK - - . of - onwz:m County, Coldrado,

In accordance w1th Iaw, the Ctiorado Tax Lommlsszon transmits-herew 1th state~
eMOfmeVMmmmprQdmnnﬂwfmm“mgawﬁmmsdmnghmm&<m‘©mcmmwtmﬂwf
present tyear: : : : : :

. HAME OF COMPARY- I - o MUEAGE - ASSESSED VALUE PER MHE - TOTAL YALURTION
; Bto urarda .‘acmhern o R " BsS,Es #11,11;3 PR #308,580
riuqn ;mil”ay fxpross GO;:' s 63.69 - b 157 94'_, R Q,QQQ P
Wontezima Covnty zalspvion, Zo. CsETL00 . . ze.e’ -1§,.""'?{}.'v’i
’::a 26 Telophone & Telegraph Cod. 157.00 -~ 39,85 - §,B80;

stern Un*on I’elbr’ru oh Co. : '1:{)4,‘4"3 ‘ é;SZO b

,.Bzéﬁa I?lfActrlv Sy _' _ . ' . 7,05’30,

Bas p t*‘ully squittecl, B
' compgro m'( At mzov

Secrrtary.

ailromd~ vo.n.a.uion doss nos includs
sroperty not used in the oparaczon
th e buam 288y




Proceedings of the Board of County Commissioners ...

s S AT BRI, & SURYY. {0, (IR0 RN, LI

;f

|
|

EB IT FURTHER BEPBCIVED, declared end ordered by the Boaréd of County Commiesioners

of tontezwma County, Colorsadn, that the milesge of The Nontezuma County Teleshione (Comw :
any having s total length in the County #f 537 miles and the gssessment agairst the |
pame for the yesr 1932 of $35.8é per mile, meking e total valuation of £19, 778,20, be
srpottioned wnong the sevcrai Sehool Distriets &and Municipalities thirough which ssld line

i

pasrer, toewits:

School District No, 1 139 miles at $36.82 Yer mile, total, A 5,120,C0
5 o " 2 42 o 5t u " @ . 1,530,00
" ¥ s 3 32 " i " " i " 1,178.00
7 " " 4 91 0 W " u " t 3,360,00
" $ i ) 62 " L " (1] @ ® 2 s o9 5 . on
o " " e 4% " "o " " u " 1,933.00
% # 4 " 16 o o [ " W # 599,00
It # 7 8 44 ) @ " " " 0 1,820,600
" # " ] 25 9 " " H " # . $20.00
" " 8 190 12 ] 0 @ P L 1 nw 440,00
" " 4 13 8 " # ] .n n w o 300,00
# W "oz .10 " " # " " "o, 370.00
1 i LU ) 4 i, [ [} [ 7 ", . 154,00
# " " o9 5 " " " # " @ ) 15¢.00
Cortez 25 " # " “ " L . 220.00
Dolares 25 i # " 7 " " 950,00

AE IT FURTHHR RHSOLVED, declared and ordered by the BOa”d of County Gomm’qsionerai
of Wantspume County, Celorsdo, Eméz the mileage o; The Axerlcar Razzwcy Ixpress Come
nany havicg B totsl length in the County of 62,62 miles, and the aaqeasment seuivst ihe
cawe for the yesy 1922 of #15%.,9¢ per mile, makiné a total valuatlnn of #9,900,0C, Ye
apporiicned anong the several Schocl Listricis and .unic;palitlea tnroggh vhickh said 11n£

wreesges, 25 fTollows, %ﬁ*wit“

Sehool D:strict Ts. 4 7.1 miles at <15%.84 per mile, totel, 1,120.00
" " -85 9,8 # * y u R 1,565.00
# M * 10 4.7 " [} ## [ ] oon 43,00
" " " 14 5% " " 0 " u .oon 900,00
| ] ¥ 16 13,34 " " " I TN . 2,108,00
) o u 19 8.15 " 2 #t B " . % 1,280.00 4
" [ # 20 5,2 " " o " i n 820, 00
5t " o 22 8,6 " [} " u " » 1,360,500
Hencos, 118 . hid " " " 175,08
Dolores, .g/ " " # K ¥ " 140,00

RBE IT FURYMHR KESCLVYD, declared and ordered by the Board of County Couuus*lnnerﬁl
of isntezuwws County, Colorzdo, that the mileage of The Wsstern Unlon Telegrarh Company
having o total length 1n tke County of 59.058 miles, and the assessment ag=insg? the paxe
far the vewy 1922 of $104.43 vper mile, meking & total valuation of £6,220.00, he
ayrorticned among the several School Districts and ;unicipalities through whieh rald

line'y&sseﬁ, as follows, to-wit:

Schoal “istrl&t No. 4 9. miles at  $#104,43 per mile, total, %%0.00
B 6 9.4 " L # L i ? . 985,00
" v f 18 4.4 " " " o " % 460.00
" “ L1 14 5.4 i 1 4 " " # 565.00
" H ” 16 12‘4 [H] " 8 13 n " . 1’59{}’00
] (i} " 17 .} # L) 13 # ® fi . 835.@0 :
" " # 20 B, u 8 " " o ] 52¢,00
" " v 22 g, “ # n a u " 835,00
#ancos, 1 1/8 " @ " " " n 120,00
Dolores, .8 # " # " " 95,60

The Boerd adjourned until November lst, 1922,

7 AP ) /




Fad o

ﬁ'c—:; aNF

Praceedings of the Board of County Commissioners. 374 Jay.

oy SEE AT SRR & STAY, L0, D0bE, Avptvon, L GUT

P

[ T

S A T

e s, TR

;
:
H
!
;

ATV Db A A - e

R L 1S i A AL

The Board of County Commiasionérs of Montezuﬁa County, Colorado, met pursuant to

1

adjournment this lst day of November, 1922,

There were present:

The minutes of the meeting of October £nd and 3rd, 1922, wére read:and approved by

the Board,

R, B. Dunham,

¥, C. Hsgllsr
H., L. Crawford,
S. ¥. Cesrpenter,
Samel M, Burke,

4

Chairmen
Commigsioner,
Commissioner,
County Attorney,
Clerk.

The following claime filed againet the county were allowed and warrants ordered drawh

on the proper funde in payment thereof!

Claim No, Pzyee

21581 T, H. Akin ¥er, Co,,
21573 P, T. Guillet & Co,,
21561 Je D. Lamb,

21820 Dr. H, C. Lefurgey,
21821 E. B. Johnson,

21628 H. T, Thomes,

21573 P, T. Guillet & Co,,
21540 A, H, Baxsetrom,

21576 J. X. Brumley,
21575 C. R, Hickman,
21592 Frank A. Wheatland,
21580 Katie Erumley,

21574 C. R. Hickran,

21576  Rdna Hickman,
21536 R. R, Red Rook,
21531 W. Carlson,
21571 Harry A. Kelly,
21572 Helen X, Sumith,
21565 H. Brigham, Jr.,
215177 Byron D, Frown,
21532 George W, T.mne;
21595 W. R. Wheatlend,
21585 Mrank A. Wheatlsand,
21549 ¥red Armstrong,
21548 ¥m Smoure,

21547 James Hcnsker,
21546 Will Veach,

21554 kK, F. Moore,

21553 Ge R, Clampitt,
21552 Platt Hawmond,
21551 H. H. Hensberry,
21550 H., J. Crandall,
21558 Rudolph Zrown,
21557 ‘Lee D, Faton,
2155¢, R. &. Marr,
21555 A, L. Hayes,
21566 Georgze Bauer,

21560 J. O, Brovn,
21559 G. S. Belden,

21568 Geo. Wheeler,

21567 George Exon,

21570 C, E. Butler,

21569 Leonard Stevenson,
21545 Arthur Chembers,
21544 A, H. Bradfield,
21543 R, Bradfield,

21586 Frank A. Wheatland,
21589 " # "
21&38 » " "
21581 "o "
21587 " ] "
21590 " (1] £
21594 ¥, R, Wheatlend,
21593 Gecrge W, Wheatland,
21579 J. M. Brumley,
21542 R. B, ¥ilson,

21622 E, E. Johnson,

Poor Fund
For
Suvplies FBerg and Adans,
" for tke poor,
Care Ferrin,
Jed, aid Adams,
Care Vaughan,
Board of poor,

0, C, R. Fund,
C. H. Supplies,
Cleaning cloret,
Salary County Judge,
Cash for cert., of purchese,
Paid for guarding prisoners,
palary Dep., Clerk Cv, Court,
¥ ° County Asseeror,
# Dep, County Asszeseor,
Advertising,
Dist.Poiscn grain,
toal C, H.
Selary Iisy, Co. Treasurer,
o Apst, Co, Clerk,
" County Treaszurer,
Expense Dist., Atty.,
Salary Janitor,
n Sheriff,
Juror Certificate,
" "
1] T
" "

] om
[] L]
" L]
(] [}
" L]
L n
" "
(] H
[] o
" "
(] H
L L]
n "
[} n
[} 1]
n * "
WitBess =~ ¥
" N [}

]

Exp#nse Sheriff,
n ! [ ]

] v 1]

" "

1] * #

;] H
Salary tUndersheriff,

B Dep. Sheriff,

# Clerk Dist, Court,
Expense Sheriff, Delta County,
Vitel sStetistics,

Ao

Axount
31,20
2.25
20,00
10,00
75,00
50,00

2,15
15.00
100,00
6,25
16,00
50,00
150,00
83,33
14.00
8.00
81.53
100.00
17.50
150,00
27.58
35.00
150.00
5.50
5.50
4.30
2.80
5,50
5,50
5.650
7.60
5.50
5,50
2,65
7.45
5.50
5.50
2465
3.10
5.50
5.50
5.50
5.50
6.55
9,25
3.85
64,56
13,25
398,25
59,70
13,25
3.00
66,66
25,00
100,00
14.40
B8.25

=Y O

i

z

o T . S A b 4 Pl




Warrants .
for Poor.

In the
metter of
John
Foudlia., -

;

Resolutian:
matter of |
. designation
part of St
Highway 45
#8 Torest :
Road,

2nam s

s DR WEET EERG. 6 ATATY. OO, CORg Brprges HAGY

Term, I9 e 19......

Road Fund,

Claim Fo., Payee For Amgunt
21534 Denver Steel & I. Works,. Freight on culverte 328,12
21529  Wm Lucae, Dragging, 7.25
21533 H, W. Moore & Co,, . . Repailrs ) 3.96
21564 John Roessler, .. Lumber & supplies 220,31
21563 ¥rank Peterson, A ¢ribhing material 64,00
21538 iz, D. Taylor, . Supplies road camp, 3,18
21537 Harris ¥er, Co,, " 11.10
21541 Continental 01l Co,, Oils and ges, 341 .27
21535 Jacksen Hdw, Co., Revairse, 7.21
21539 ¥. F. Douglas, Supplies road camp, 3.80
21530 R. B, Coppinger, Ditching, . 6,00
21584 Turkey Creek L. Co,, Piling, 40,00
21583 W, J. Miiler, Suppliea 41.85
21582 Harrie Broe, Mer, Co.; 2,69
21581 T, H, Akin ler., Co., Road campgsupplies, 175,30
21573 P, T. Guillet & Co., Road supplies 1.07
21596 D. G. Son, State road pay roll ’ 5,541.79
21598 ¢, L. Melvin, Dep, Road Overseer, 304,50
21600 E & J. Lil1l1, Fayment West Xork contract, 851.96
21599 Niles XNorth, Road Overscer, 479.50
21597 ¥. C, lLongenbaugh, b " 427,00
21601 Niles North, " U 111.00
21602 H. F, Morgsn, . Osats, 12,80
21624 Wm Wiliden, Road work, 7,50
21623 W. H, Wallace, Coal for crusher, 137.17
21616 Toloree L & G. Co,, Truck supplies and repaire, 325,90
21627 ¥res, Alice Brinkerhoff, Road right of way, 75,00
21617 Grant Hughes, Blacksmithing, 329,21
21603 T. H, Omo, Bridge work & haeluing, ’ 138,00
21604 " 1 * ” " 28.50
21611 G, W, Vance, " " . 55,80
21610 John Baskett, " " 9,00
21669 ¥/. 3, Stevens, " @ 3.00
21608 Axnold Xermode, " L 9,00
21607 ¥loyd Baskett, " # 46,50
21606 Jack Lewls, i " 46,50
21605 Irl Robineon, ] " “ 48,00
21632 Bozman A,1..G.Co., Truck supplies & repairs, 22,37
21625 Lambert Broe, & Gore, Iumber, . . 169,24
21626 M¥ancos Garage, Truck supplles & tractor, 607,83
21649 G. F. Cleampitt jumber, 60.48
21633 C, E. Cooper, Road Overseer, 710.00
21634 L # : f L 783,00
21618 C. B. Neelsy, Uement work, 270.00

it was ordered by the toard that warrants bekdraﬁn on the poor fund, ee follows;
J. H. Billingsley, $20.00 for care Wm Billingsley; G. H. ﬁllen:$26.00 for relief for
Novenber; ¥, P. Steckel $20,00 care of John Woudlia for ths moﬁthiof October, 1922,

¥. P. Steckel appeared before the Board etating.that; for & number of years, he
has cared for one John ¥Woudlia a County ohsrge; that the only femﬁe;ation he has ever
recelved for such care 1s $10.00 per month which has been alloéed’and pald said pauper
by the county; that such amount is inadeguate for such care, aﬁd Qequested that he be

allowed at least $20,00 per month therefor, It wag thereupon ordered by the Board
further

that until/ordered, sald Bteckel be allowed $20,00 per month . for board and care of ssid :

pauyper,
In the matter of designastion of a portion of State Highwaﬁ ﬂé. 45 a8 a Forest Road,
the following resolution wae passed; "
Whereae it has beenrepresénted éo the Board.of County Commissioners of lontezuma
County, trat the United States National Forest Service are desirous of tsking over as a
"Forest Road" that portion of State Highway No. 45 in said County in the Dolores River

Valley within the boundaries of the Kontezums National Forest.

- - ™ . - N B T I S N T R - T R S S

i




Proceedings of the Board of County Commissioners. __.........._...d6ffe oo dermy, 19, e e s 5

e, BET WYY FRTG. b #TARY, Lo, Cove. spaches H OB

3
%

;Proceedings of the Board of County Commissioners, ?th day October term 1922, Dec. 5th,1922.

J
i

é The Board of County Commissioners of ¥ontezuwma County, Colorado, met in adjourned

segsion thie $th day of iecember, 1222,

There were present; B, L. Crawford, Chairman pro tem,
Fred €. Hallary Commissioney,
; S. ¥, Cearpenter, Gounty Attorney,
% Samel ¥. Burke, Clerk.
Abtsent by leave, R. B. Dunhazn, Chairwen,

|

: Tre matler ¢f making levy for School District No. 14, ageinst the assessed valuationf

School ' of said Diestrict for ths year 1%22 having been deferred to this date, it is ordered by
ﬁngigfstE the Board that the levy for said Disirict ge fixed as follows, to-wit: :
! Special 10, wills, . Total 10. mille.g
Butclier g } The Putcher kond of William E, Peel wae approved by the Zoard and ordered filed, .
Bifd.Peelz , The off@ci&l Bonde of B, I., Wilber as Justice of the Peace; R. H., Bane Justice of the
%i;é:iai Peace,; H. ¥, Murray Justiice of the Peace; Huago Weston Constavle, and Nora S. Hutchinge
rprovec, ’ o

ap County Superintendent of Schoolg, were approved and ordered recorded and filed,

In the matter of Jesse L. Doiel, Pruper.

It appearing to the Board that Jesse L, Doiel a resident of this County is wholly

unable to earit & livelihood in conseguence of bodily infizmity, snd John E. Doiel, Ors

R—

¥atter of: S, Doiel and James L. Doiel are sons of sald Jesse L. Doiel, and of sufficient ability

Jepege L,
Doiel, to support their seid father,
. FAUDET .

It ie ordered by the Beard that said John ¥. ILoiel, Or: S, Doiel and Jamee L. Doiel
be, and they are hereby called upon, directed and reqQuired to support the said Jesse L.

Doiel, teginning forthwith, and that in default thereof,gach thereof shall forfeit and

pay to this Board for tihe uee of the poor of this County, the sum of $20.00 for esch
month that either of them shall fail to make such payment, and that the Clerk of thig 5
Board transmit by regietered mail to each, John E, Doiel, Ora S. Deiel and James L. Doiei,

a vertified copy of this order,

B

A. R. Smock appeared before the Board requesting that aid be furnished him for care



e nmena s oo EEP VSO

Petition
3T .8, ;
{night for;
ibatement !
»f Taxes,

Petition
f s, K,
Ve 88
fO il

abatement=é

»f taxes.

farrants

for suprort

3T the
coor,

Auditing

In the matter of the petition of C. §. Knight for an abatement of $18,27, 1921 tax g
account of an erroneous clasgification lind, the following action was taken by the Board:
Whereas, the €ounty Commisrioners of lLiontezuma County, $tate of Colorsdo, at a duly:

and lawfully celled meeting held on the Sth day of December, 1922, et which meeting there

ﬁ were preprent Commiseioners Crawford and Haller, notice of such meetikhg and an opportunit&

H
kH

to be present having been given to the Asseesor of saild County, and sald Aesessor C. R.

Hichman being present; and Whereas the saild County Commissioners have carefully conaidered

% the witiin application and are fully advised in relation thereto, Now Be It Resolved that

i

%

? property in the Town of Mmncos; - ;

!
i
i
¢
H.

1
5
i

H

§

¥
H
i
i
ks

;
%
:
i
!
H

|

5
H
H

committee |

appointed.

Stétiunﬁry
croposale,

]

o S AT, 5 3 b 0

said petition be granted as recommended by the County Assessor, subject, however, to the
action of the 8tate Tax Commismion, Yoting in the affirmative, Commissionera Crawford
&nd Haller. " ?

The following action was teken in the matter of the petition of ¥re. M. H, ¥attles .

for abatement cf £9.57, 1921 taxes account of an erroneous aesessment on improvements on !

¥beream, tle County Commissioners of Montezuma County, State of Colorado, at a duly§
and lawfully celled meeting held on the 5th day of Dlecember, 13922, at which meeting ther;
were present Commissioneyrs Hallar and Crawford, notice of such meeting and an opportunity
to be present ‘having been given to the Assgsgor of Baid County, and sald Aesessor C, R, é
Hickman being present, and Whereas, the said County Commissioners have carefully consider;d
the within application and aré fully avimsed in relation thereto, Now Be It Res#lved that§

said petition be garanted ap recommended by the County Assessor, subject, however, to the

action of the State Tax Commission, Voting in the affirmetive, Commissioners Hallar

and Crawford.

It was ordered by the Board that warrante be drawn on the Poor ¥und of the County

in fayor of the following named porsone, to=wits J. H, Billingmley, £20,00 for care

of ¥illiem Billingeley for the month of Novembér, 1922; George H. Allen, $20.0# for E
relief for tiie month of Decenber, 1922; F. F. Steckel, 320.00 for éare of John ?oudlia
for tre month of MNovember, 1922, and A, R, Smock, #20.00 for the care of the ¥ichols
Chiléren for the month of November, 1922,

It wes ordered by the Board that C. H, Rudy and C. B, Reers be, apnd they are hereﬁy
aprointed ée a committee to audit the bookes and accounte of the County Tressurexr for the“
half year ending December 3lst, 1922, Such audit to be commenced on the 10th day~of

January, 1923, ) ;

The clerk was directed to advertiee in the officisl newspsmer of the County. that

the Foard would.,receli¥e sealed proposals up to two otclock, P. M,. January 9t3, 1923, -
for furnishing etationery, booke, blanks and office suppliesr as used in the ﬂevergi §
ﬁouniy Qffices, for thé year 1823; also for the printing of all legal notices during daié
year, The Roard resgervirg the right to reject any and all bids, |

The following claime filed against the County were aliowcd and warrantes ordered

drawn on the ro' r funds in payment troereofs;
proype payme; 0. C.’R. Tund

Claim To. Peyee for _ o o Angugg.

»



Proceedings of the Board of Coundy Commissioners..

21744
21782
217352
21721

i
|
%

.21834 .

21824
21836
21840

L. OUE WERT SULG & ATRT. CG, O0le, WFRmay. B S10Y

J

A, .

",

E E.
Erank
He L.

Claim No.Payee,
P, T,

. Lamb,

-

Nelson,
4] L]

Johnaoﬁ,
Osterfeld,
Crawford,

Guillet &.Ca,,
T, H. &kin ¥er. Co.,
D

Poor Tund

For

Suprlies,

Supplies Berg & Adams,
Care Yerrin,
Board kiksel, Oct.

" " Nov, .,

Care Vaughan,

Care Doiel,

glothing Ferrin,

Sl

Aumount ,

9,30
29,40
20,00
20.00
20,00
75,00
30,00

1.80

The following claimeg filed againsgt the Road Fund of the County, were allowed and

Y

o

g

CERTIFICATES OF INDEBTEDNESS iesued therefor; there beipg no funds availsble at this
i time to pay the same;

Claim No, Payee For Amount, ;
. 21745 W, W, ¥allace, Coal for Crusher, 72.10
© 21749 ‘Carl Schurr, Road work, 18.00
o 21746 I.. H., Soens, Blackemlthing, 18.68

21750 H. A. Garwood, Hauling, 10.00 ;

21741% W, J. Miller, Supplies, 13.85 ;
;21951 Harris Bros, Wer, Co,, " 285,15 f
: 21822 Rust I & Y. Co., " . 63.14
;21809 Frank Hammond, Moving Trector, 31,560 :
o £1831 D. G. Son, State Road peyroll, 96.00 ]
i 21240 Herdeety Lfg. Co,, Culverts, 465.21 t
;21730 0, T. Weedin, Dregging, 45.38 i
v 21733 Bozman A,1,.G.Co., Repaire and Supplies, Truck, 28,80

. i 21735 Mre, - Bersie Welborn, Gravel, 32,50

o § 21736 M. W, Reid, " 58.1.0

i 21811 ¢. E, Cooper, Road Overseer, 490,50
. 21812 v g " " 575,50
H ?1814 1] L n " L] g . 00
;21813 L " o " 448,80
1 21768  Niles North, " " 71.50
;21759 " " " # 227.00
;21744 P, T, Guillet & Co., . Suyprlies, 3.75
T 217832 T. H. Akin Mer, Co., Road camp supyplies, 182,50

] " L 14'00

. 21727 E. ¥. Douglas,

The matter of fixing amount of Official Bonds of the different County Officers

; coming before the Board, in accordancé with the provisions of the Btatutes in such case

Amount of : provided, the Board fixes the amount of such bonds of the following officers for the term
Official {
Bonds, beginning the 9thL day of January, 1923, excepting the Countyr Treasurer whose term begins%
fixed. i ‘ !

{ on Yanvery lst, 1923, me follows, to-wite

; County TreaSuUrer;...<:..«»»+.. $50,000,00

: Public Trustee,, .c.cv.even... . 5,000,00

; County Clerk & Recorder,...... 8, 000,00

: gounty Sheriff,...........c .- . 8, 000,00

. COTONET s et caavrrvasacrsansonan 3,000.00

: County ASSEEBOT, ¢veesevnseses §,000,00

; County Surveyor,..........«... 1,000.,00

! Superintendent of Schools,.,.. 2, 000,00

§ Justice of the Peace,....... .. 1,000, 00

: Conetable,, c.taersvassrransanes 1,000,00

& § “he following resolutinu wag nasﬂed in relation to thie joint State and County znd
' f County Vaintenence Fund: .

4 .

§ WHREAS, The State Highway-Department din its 1923 Budget has awarded to Montezuwa
Resolution' c untg, wrom State fnvk» *he g o*'*a O“O,lo for maintenance of State Highweye lf paid
in matter : : . }
of State | wsaunty,. ﬁvring the yemr 1923 end
Highway ]
gppertion-| THIREAS, The conditione of the above award tveing thwt Kontezuma County ret aside an
ment for |
iaintenance, eguel smount from thelr county road fund of 1923, thereby creating a joint State and

g Courty ueinterance.fund of $16,000,006 yo be expeneed,during the year 1923, sand

e 1 e A R fe e an e p e oE T e T [ P T Tt:. 0 H- S P T T



the State Hig:way Department, governing the expenditures of this joint State and County

made a part of this resolution; said letter readiﬁé as'follows;

Denver, Colo. Fov. 25, 1822,

Ecard of County Conmmissicners
: Montezuna Cceunty,
Cortez, Colorado.

Gentlemen;=-

swi of §8,000.00 from State Highway Funds, for maintenance of State Highways in your

Cocunty for the year 1923, uyon the following conditionsie

FIRST « That your boerd will, by resolution, set aside a 1llke amount from your 1923

ance, of $16,000, 00
. SECOND = That the expenditure of thig joint maintemence fund, on State Highways in

up to the amcunt awarded your ‘county from State funds, i.z $8,000.00,

TEIFD - That &l. bills are to be rendered not lateyr than the 15th of the month

-{ following the montk in which work was done., Bille to be mede in triplicate showing each

RS-

by State Highway Department) and all trwee copies forwarded promptly to I, . Hetcher
Aseistant Superintendent of Maintenance at Durango for hig approval, who after approving

game will forward to thie office for payment of the Statets share,

i waws in your ‘county, without charge to The State FKighway Department. The cost of any

from county funds other than the amount appropriated by your ®oard to meet the emount

B e e A 1 40 AR

awvarded your countj, by the State Highway Department. In other words, eguipment cannot
be ¢harged to this joint State and County Kaintenence fund,

FIFTH = That your Buard sexsll furnish all labor, supplies, meterizl &nd repairs to

i
H
]
|

charged to the joint State end County maintenence fund,

S¥TH - That all meintenance work on State Highways in your county, shall be suo=-
ject to the supervision snd suggestions of the mainterance representative of the State

Highway Derartment,

SEVENTH - That a portior of the salaries and expenses of the maintenance represesnt-

tive of tke State Highway Departument {for your District Divieion} and the County Road

Buperintendent {of yosur county} are to be charged to the joint State and County ifainten-

SRR

ance fund of your county,

.1 pounty vead fund, tuereby maxing e combined total of State and Couhty funds, for mainten-

additionml eguipment required for prdper maintenance, of said State Highwaeys, sliall comne

egquipment, used in properly maintaining State Highways in your county and &1l guch items

]
Kaintenancefurd as eget forth in their letter dated No. 2%, 1922, and said letter is herebvy

There nhms been awmerded to your @ounty, by the Btate Highway Department, the |

4
i3
i
¢
3
i

.1 your county, shall be made by your board, and regular monthly bille (on Form 12) rendered
againet the State Higiway Department for all monies o éxﬁehded._The State Highway Deparf-

ment agrees to reimburse your county to the extent of one-halfl of éll sucii bille rendered,

:
:
§
i
i
¢

road separately and a recapitulation of all money‘apeht during month {on Form 12 furnish&d

i
i
i
¢

FOURTH ~ That your County is to furnish all equipment for maintenance of State Highj

¢
i

i

[P



Proceedings of the Board of Counly Commissioners.......cc.on........ AAY oo Term, 9.

q

i
H
H

For exmmple; If the Naintenance represéntative of the Highway Depariment

c harges your county 440,00 as ypur county's share of his salary and expensem, = for

i iy g e ST

% each month, fthen you will iqcluhe on Form 12, monthly, the sum of #80.00 for salary am

expense of your Ceneral County ‘County Road Superintendent , Then you will receive badk

SRSNFOP S

from the State!s ‘share of this joint fund $40,00 the semo a» ciarged the county by the §

; State imintenance representative. Thus egualizing the charges made fer eupervision by ?
boih State and County.

EIGHTH - That your Eoard agrees to keep maintenance patrol reguisrly and continuous~;

ly employed on the following sections of the different State Highways in your county as %

3
i
i
i
!
i

designeted below:

L L I R R I B R I R e R e D I R I R R T T S O Y

©  Road .
: SECTION OF ROAD TO BE PATROLLED No.Kiles ;
; . L. to be :
e C e e e ceen.oPetreiled,

i

!

14 J.a Plata Co. to Utah State Line ; ' 40

NINTH~ Thet tkhe number of months during the year 1923 that these patrol crews ehalﬁ

work and the number, size and character of said patrol crews to be regulsrly employed,

as well a¢ the maintenance vork to be done on all State Higrways in your county, shall

b s e o

be such as 2hell be mutually agreed to by your Board or representative and the maintenw

ance representative of the State Highwmay Department,

PEETH - All disagreements or dieputes between tre ZBoard of County Comrissioners ang

thie Xzintensnce representative of the Highway Department shall be referred by thg Sup-

ert=andent of miadtensnce of the Stste Highway Department, to the State Highway Depart«

ment Engineer, for rettlement abd his decisjon shaell be finml,
: ELWVELTHE « Trat money awarded your county by the State Highway Department for 1923

i not to be arbitrarily divided by you for use in certain districte and on certain

specified State Highwaye in these Districte, but is for use where most needed, &g occé= :
gion or neceseity requires, on =any State Highway in your county. Particular at¢ention -
to te given to the maintenence of the State Highways in Article Eight kaving the reguleﬁ

patrol eyrtem of maintenance.

L. D, Rlaeuvelt
State Highway Engineer

By K. H. Higglns
Supt. of Maimtenamce

The Board then adjouraed until the firgt dsy of January, 1923.

H
: Aﬁii%
3 / i sl

{ Iy '
Attest; Wiw eyl

A
: : Clerko K
; .

Chairman,

\

R——



